19 20
FEATURES APPLICATIONS
COMMON SPECIFICATIONS DESCRIPTION OF CATALOG NO.
◦Compact and lightweight.
◦Energy-saving design (No holding power required).
◦Bi-flow operation for heat pump systems.
◦Customized flow characteristics.
◦Standards : UL, cUL, CQC (UKV-SH only), CE (ATEX)

R407C
R410A
R448A
(UKV-S only)
R449A
(UKV-S only)
R407H
0.8 0.015
φ6.35 OD
or
φ7.94 OD
0 to 480
3.5
3.5 or less
0.05
UKV-S10D 1.0 0.025
UKV-S14D 1.4 0.056
UKV-S18D 1.8 0.10
UKV-S25D 2.5 0.19
3.0 or lessUKV-S30D 3.0 0.26
UKV-S32D 3.2 0.28
UKV-S40D 4.0 0.38 2.6 0.7 or less
UKV-SH40D 4.0 0.60
φ9.52 OD
or
φ12.7 OD
or
φ12.8 ID
3.5
3.5 or less 0.07
(φ9.52 OD)
0.08
φ12.7 OD
φ12.8 ID
UKV-SH45D 4.5 0.70
UKV-SH50D 5.0 0.90
3.0 or less
UKV-SH53D 5.3 1.00 3.0
UKV-SH61D 6.1 1.15 2.3 2.0 or less
＊1　For other refrigerants, please contact us.
＊2　Connection A and B are the same size.
＊3　Also operational with 0 to 500 pulse. Please contact us for details.
＊4　Valve only. (without coil)